Raptor Technologies raptortech.com

e Visitor Management Annual Access Fee
e Scanner
e Visitor Badges
e Database Activation Fee
e Shipping and Handling Fee
e Turbo Label Printer
e Remote Installation and Training Fee
Total

e Integration of PowerSchool
e Discount on Remote Installation and Training
Fee if Ordered before December 31°

$540 (Annual)
$495

$50

$350

$26

$139

$125
$1,725

$100 per year
-$125

e Criminal background checks can be performed for $5-$25 depending on the depth of inquiry.

Some Schools in Kansas Using Program
e Shawnee Mission Unified School District 512
e Maize Unified School District 266
e Turner Unified School District 202
e Piper Unified School District 203
e Smoky Valley Unified School District 400
e Pleasanton Unified School District 344

Hall Pass hallpassid.com

e Hall Pass Scanner

e Thermal Badge Printer

e Hall Pass Software

e Hall Pass Case of 4 Rolls (300 per roll)

e Account Setup & Configuration

and Custom Logo

e Hall Pass HD Camera

e USBHub

e Standard Shipping

Total

Optional Features
“Quick Pass” RFID Key Fob Reader
Key Fobs (100 count)
Hall pass RFID Faculty Check-in module
Add National Criminal Background Check

Some Schools in Kansas Using Program
e  Wichita USD259 (146 buildings-6 years)
e Olathe
e Derby
e Diocese of Kansas

$800

$150

$389 (Annual)
Inc.

Inc.

$35
$35

$39.75
$1,448.75

$100 Included
$100 Included
Inc. Included
S5 (per search)



Secure Volunteer

Notes from webinar/phone call with Secure Volunteer by BIB:

Billing/Background info:

e Accuracy Rate of 99.994%

e Established in 1995

o No set-up cost

e S$13.95 per search, if NY is included in the search for a particular person, there is an additional
S65 fee. All others remain at $13.95.

e The cost can be at the expense of the volunteer, combination of school and volunteer or all the
school. You establish the set-up and it bills accordingly.

Logistics:

e Volunteer enters info on the website (which is linked to our website). No entry by our staff.

e Someone at the board office would start the process of the checks by clicking all those listed.

e Once the check is complete, it will send letters to the volunteer to say if they are accepted or
not.

e We set the parameters for what is approved or not.

e Principals could log on to see who is approved.

e The volunteer gets a card that they can show they are approved as well.

e We set the expiration date (1 year, 2 year, or 3 year). The system will send a reminder 30 days
before the expiration date so they know they need to complete it again.



