### Raptor Technologies raptortech.com

•	Visitor Management Annual Access Fe	e	\$540 (Annual)
•	Scanner		\$495
•	Visitor Badges		\$50
•	Database Activation Fee		\$350
•	Shipping and Handling Fee		\$26
•	Turbo Label Printer		\$139
•	Remote Installation and Training Fee		<u>\$125</u>
		Total	\$1,725

• Integration of PowerSchool \$100 per year

Discount on Remote Installation and Training -\$125
Fee if Ordered before December 31<sup>st</sup>

• Criminal background checks can be performed for \$5-\$25 depending on the depth of inquiry.

### Some Schools in Kansas Using Program

- Shawnee Mission Unified School District 512
- Maize Unified School District 266
- Turner Unified School District 202
- Piper Unified School District 203
- Smoky Valley Unified School District 400
- Pleasanton Unified School District 344

# <u>Hall Pass</u> hallpassid.com

•	Hall Pass Scanner		\$800
•	Thermal Badge Printer		\$150
•	Hall Pass Software		\$389 (Annual)
•	Hall Pass Case of 4 Rolls (300 per roll)		Inc.
•	Account Setup & Configuration		Inc.
	and Custom Logo		
•	Hall Pass HD Camera		\$35
•	USB Hub		\$35
•	Standard Shipping		<u>\$39.75</u>
		Total	\$1,448.75

# **Optional Features**

"Quick Pass" RFID Key Fob Reader	\$100	Included
Key Fobs (100 count)	\$100	Included
Hall pass RFID Faculty Check-in module	Inc.	Included
Add National Criminal Background Check	\$5 (per	search)

### Some Schools in Kansas Using Program

- Wichita USD259 (146 buildings-6 years)
- Olathe
- Derby
- Diocese of Kansas

### **Secure Volunteer**

Notes from webinar/phone call with Secure Volunteer by BIB:

### Billing/Background info:

- Accuracy Rate of 99.994%
- Established in 1995
- No set-up cost
- \$13.95 per search, if NY is included in the search for a particular person, there is an additional \$65 fee. All others remain at \$13.95.
- The cost can be at the expense of the volunteer, combination of school and volunteer or all the school. You establish the set-up and it bills accordingly.

#### **Logistics:**

- Volunteer enters info on the website (which is linked to our website). No entry by our staff.
- Someone at the board office would start the process of the checks by clicking all those listed.
- Once the check is complete, it will send letters to the volunteer to say if they are accepted or not.
- We set the parameters for what is approved or not.
- Principals could log on to see who is approved.
- The volunteer gets a card that they can show they are approved as well.
- We set the expiration date (1 year, 2 year, or 3 year). The system will send a reminder 30 days before the expiration date so they know they need to complete it again.